

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, March 14, 2023

4:00 PM

Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

3. Approval of minutes

MINUTES FOR THE FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETING

ON FEBRUARY 28, 2023

Attachments: Finance Minutes 02282023

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-23:055 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS GRANTS

AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY, FY22 STAFFING FOR ADEQUATE FIRE AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE (SAFER) GRANT

Sponsors: Grants, Fire Department and Finance

Attachments: FY 2022 SAFER Budget

RES-23:056 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO WAIVE

COMPETITIVE BIDDING AND AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FLOCK GROUP, INC. TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

AND SERVICES

Sponsors: Police Department and Finance

Attachments: Flock Safety - Sole Source Letter 2023

Jonesboro PD Flock - Law Enforcement Agreement (2)

RES-23:058 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO WAIVE

COMPETITIVE BIDDING AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH AXON ENTERPRISES, INC FOR TRAINING EQUIPMENT FOR AXON TASERS AND SUPPORTING AXON

SERVICES

Sponsors: Finance and Police Department

Attachments: Jonesboro VR Quote

RES-23:059 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ALLOCATE

\$1,306,525 OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS TO PURCHASE PUBLIC SAFETY,

RADIO, ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT

Sponsors: Finance, Information Systems, Streets, Sanitation, Code Enforcement,

E911, Police Department, Fire Department and Engineering

Attachments: ARPA Spring 2023 Legistar

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment